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March 11, 2013 Rescission

April 4, 2013

Ms. Ann Nightingale
Village Green MHP
7630 Reitz Road-Office
Perrysburg, Ohio 43551

Dear Ms. Nightingale:

On March 11, 2013, this office issued a notice of violation to the Village Green MHP
public water system that cited a violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-
83-01 (F)(2), for failure to report free or combined chlorine residual daily at the plant tap.
There were 13 days during the month in which the analysis was not performed. Donald
Johnson telephoned me to discuss the appropriate response to the violation.

Previous communication from this office did not clearly indicate that analysis of free or
combined chlorine residual at the plant tap had to be performed. Therefore, our notice
of violation letter dated March 11, 2013, is hereby rescinded. However, the public
water system must begin analyzing and reporting free or combined chlorine residual
daily at the plant tap every day that the plant produces water.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3108 or by e-mail at
janis. dam ico@pa.state.oftus.

Sincerely,

9 ^
""j ' A, -- ^^ ^) Nv^_^

Janis D'Amico
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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